BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-332-120
Issue 1, May 1972
VOICE CONNECTING ARRANGEMENT DCW
J58824CD INTERFACE TRUNK UNIT
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

CP equipment where PBX equipment
configuration permits (optional).
ORDERING GUIDE
• J58824CD, List 7 Interface Trunk Unit-basic
interface trunk for connection between CP
equipment and Bell System equipment (except
SOOA PBX)
• J58824CD, List 13 Interface Trunk Unit-basic
interface trunk for connection between CP
equipment and Bell System SoOA PBX
• J58824CD, List 2 Unit-required to convert
dial pulse digits to de signals on a 2- out
of 7- lead basis
Page 2
• J58824CD, List 8 Applique Unit-required
for use with 552A, 552B, 552C, 552D, 605A,
608A switchboard
• J58824CD, List 9 Applique Unit-required
to convert TOUCH-TONE signals to dial
pulses (can be used with J58847N trunk
converter or J58847T and J58847U common
group TOUCH-TONE unit)
• J58824CD, List 10 Applique Unit-required
to convert TOUCH-TONE signals to de signals
on a 2- out of 7-lead basis using an A3-type